Gaskell Recreation Ground Much Wenlock

Corn Exchange, Much Wenlock, Shropshire, TF13 6AE 01952 727509 townclerk@muchwenlock-tc.gov.uk www.muchwenlock-tc.gov.uk

Members of the Gaskell Recreation Ground Much Wenlock MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE are invited to attend an <u>EXTRAORDINARY</u> meeting called by the Chairman to be held at the The Corn Exchange, Much Wenlock commencing at 2 pm on Thursday 28 September 2017 for the purpose of transacting the following business

Date of issue: 20 September 2017

DMJ Gibbon

Chairman Gaskell Recreation Ground Much Wenlock Issued by: Sharon Clayton BA (Hons) Fellow ILCM Secretary

AGENDA

1. Chairman's welcome

- 2. Apologies
- 3. Declarations of interest

4. Minutes

To consider and approve the minutes from a meeting held on 25 July 2017

5. Secretary's report

6. Treasurer's report

7. Access between sites

To consider and approve further action concerning access between the Gaskell Recreation Ground and William Brookes Academy and to establish a working group to try to resolve the issues concerning access between sites

8. Management Plan

To consider and approve the final publication of the Management Plan and its professional printing

9. Meeting with the Wenlock Olympian Society

To consider arrangements for a meeting with the Wenlock Olympian

10. Bowling clubhouse

To consider and approve repairs to the bowling clubhouse

11. RoSPA report

To consider the recent RoSPA report and approve necessary actions

12. Dogs on the ground

To consider how to deal dog related issues on the ground